FORM

06-07-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB N PATENT	<b>* * * *</b>
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Areekattuthazhayil K. KAZIAKOSE and Nicola MAFFEI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Her Majesty in Right of Canada As Represented By The Minister Of Internal Address: Natural Resources 580 Booth Street, 16th Floor
3. Nature of conveyance:  Lack Assignment	Street Address:
Execution Date: September 18, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X0 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/016,391	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes t¥No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: SHAPIRO, COHEN  Internal Address: Suite 2001, 112 Kent St. P.O. Box 3440, Station D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ottawa State: Ontario IP: K1P 6P1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Robert A. Wilkes Name of Person Signing



## SHAPIRO COHEN BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS PATENT AND TRADE MARK AGENTS

FILE NO.: 1004-30

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

## Areekattuthazhayil K. KURIAKOSE, and Nicola MAFFEI

hereinafter referred to as the Inventors, whose full post office addresses are 2 Muirfield Gardens, Nepean, ON K2R 1B8 (CA), and 37 Stevenson Ave., Apt. #1, Ottawa, ON K12 6M9 (CA) RESPECTIVELY, the said Inventors hereby sell and INVERNESS AVE , NEPEAN , ONT K 2E 6 N6 assign to 19

## HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES

whose full post office address is: 580 Booth Street, 16th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario K1A OE4 (CA); all their right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to

## HYDROGEN SENSOR USING A SOLID HYDROGEN ION CONDUCTING ELECTROLYTE

as described in the proposed Application serial number 09/016,391 filed February 2, 1998 for a patent for such invention, executed by me on December 29, 1997, and to all the Inventors' corresponding, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid United States Patent Application, both in the United States and all other foreign countries, the Inventors' corresponding right to claim priority from the aforesaid United States Application in any other foreign country, and in any patent or patents which may issue thereon.

THE SIGNATORIES HERETO also authorize Robert A. Wilkes, Registration No. 28,170, of the firm of SHAPIRO, COHEN to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment recordable.

signed at Ottawia	
this 18 day of September	, 19 <b>98</b> .
A.K. timalare	George Marchel
Areekattuthazhayil K. KURIAKOSE	(Witness)
N. Mallei	Grange Medould
Nicola MAFFAI	(Witness)

**PATENT** RECORDED: 06/03/1999 REEL: 009994 FRAME: 0608